Safety Products
Safety Dampers
Top for emergency stopping
The extremely successful TUBUS series from ACE is suitable for emer-
gency stopping, as overrun protection or as end stop dampers. Available
in different variations for heavy duty or crane installations, these profi le
dampers are perfect when loads do not need to be instantly decelerated
or when working under extreme conditions.

back
Characteristics
Ordering Example TC83-73-S
TUBUS Crane Buffer
Outer-Ø 83 mm
Stroke 73 mm
Model Type Soft
The calculation and selection of the most suitable damper
should be carried out or be approved by ACE.
With the aid of the characteristic curves above you can estimate the proportion of the total energy that will be absorbed.
Example: With impact energy of 1,300 Nm the Energy-Stroke diagram shows that a stroke of about 38 mm is needed.
On the Force-Stroke diagram you can estimate the proportion of absorbed energy to rebound energy at this stroke length.
Note: With these types the return force towards the end of the stroke is signifi cant and we recommend you try to use a minimum of 90 % of the total
stroke available.
Dynamic (v > 0.5 m/s) and static (v ≤ 0.5 m/s) characteristics of all types are available on request.
Type TC90-49
Energy-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)
(with impact velocity over 0.5 m/s)
Type TC90-49
Force-Stroke Characteristic (dynamic)
(with impact velocity over 0.5 m/s)
Performance and Dimensions
TYPES
1 W3
Nm/cycle
Emergency Stop
W3
Nm/cycle
Stroke max.
mm
A
mm
d1
mm
d2
mm
d3
mm
LM
mm
M Weight
kg
TC64-62-S 450 630 62 79 64 52 89 12 M12 0.174
TC74-76-S 980 1,372 76 96 74 61 114 12 M12 0.260
TC83-73-S 1,940 2,715 73 94 83 69 127 12 M12 0.328
TC86-39 1,210 1,695 39 56 86 78 133 12 M12 0.284
TC90-49 1,640 2,295 49 68 90 67 124 12 M12 0.264
TC100-59 1,785 2,500 59 84 100 91 149 12 M12 0.452
TC102-63 1,970 2,760 63 98 102 82 140 22 M16 0.662
TC108-30 1,900 2,660 30 53 108 77 133 12 M12 0.392
TC117-97 3,710 5,195 97 129 117 100 188 16 M16 1.043
TC134-146-S 7,310 10,230 146 188 134 117 215 30 M16 1.573
TC136-65 4,250 5,950 65 106 136 106 178 16 M16 1.147
TC137-90 6,350 8,890 90 115 137 113 216 21 M16 1.201
TC146-67-S 8,330 11,660 67 118 146 99 191 16 M16 1.573
TC150-178-S 8,860 12,400 178 241 150 132 224 16 M16 2.674
TC153-178-S 7,260 10,165 178 226 153 131 241 16 M16 2.522
TC168-124 10,100 14,140 124 166 168 147 260 16 M16 2.533
TC176-198-S 12,725 17,810 198 252 176 150 279 16 M16 3.685
1 Max. energy capacity per cycle for continous use.
d3 d2d1
LM A
Max.
Stroke
M
d3 d2d1
LM A
Max.
Stroke